LEGISLATIVE BUREAU AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Legislative Bureau to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 66 by Senator Riser

1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 In House Committee Amendment No. 1 proposed by the House Committee on
- 3 Transportation, Highways, and Public Works to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 66, on page
- 4 1, line 2, following "insert" and before "and" change "**that**" to "**when**"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 6 In House Committee Amendment No. 16 proposed by the House Committee on
- 7 Transportation, Highways, and Public Works to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 66, on page
- 8 2, line 15, change "Paragraph" to "Paragraphs"

9 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>

- 10 In House Committee Amendment No. 16 proposed by the House Committee on
- 11 Transportation, Highways, and Public Works to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 66, on page
- 12 2, line 16, change "SubSection" to "Subsection"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- 14 In House Committee Amendment No. 29 proposed by the House Committee on
- 15 Transportation, Highways, and Public Works to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 66, on page
- 16 3, line 17, change "14" to "13"

17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>

On page 3, line 23, following "shall" and before "to" change "only apply" to "apply only"